CORRECTION/AMENDMENT AFFIDAVIT FOR CANDIDATE/OFFICEHOLDER

FORM COR-C/OH

Filer ID (Ethics Comm	nission Filers)	2 Total pages filed:	OFFICE USE ONLY
3 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER NAME	MS/MRS/MR FIRST Mr. Get NICKNAME LAST N/A Wil		12/
4 ORIGINAL REPORT TYPE	January 15 July 15 30th day before election 8th day before election	Runoff Final rep Exceeded modified reporting limit Other (specify) 15th day after treasurer appointment (officeholder only)	Date Hand-delivered of the Costmarked
5 ORIGINAL PERIOD COVERED		THROUGH 12 / 31/	2023 Date Imaged FER 0 2 2024 Filed with the Election Administrator or
/17/24. I incorrectly on 1/17/24. To sexpenditures is conformation contained SIGNATURE I switched Semiannua mislead or Other reportate Llearn	y included FORM C/OH-FR his changed the original numbersect, the original report was ad in the report. I respectfull ear, or affirm, under penalty eck ONLY if applicable: al reports: I swear, or affirm, the task of the characteristics of the character	which is the Designation of Fimber of pages from 7 to 6 pages made in good faith and with a request a waiver or reduction of perjury, that this corrected the original report was made in contained in the report.	inal Report. I did not intend to life FOr es. The information regarding contribt out intent to mislead or misrepresent to of a late filing penalty.
OMISSION	The report as originally flied w	B. Llu	'
(1) Affidavit	LAURA FLORES Notary Public State of TexBlease ID # 12816463-5 My Comm. Expires 01-29-2026	complete either option b	f Candidate/Officeholder
NOTARY STAMP/SE	EAL ed before me by Geral	d Williamson "	is the 2nd day of February
20 24 , to cert	ify hich, witness my hand and seal with the stering oath Printed	NVA FloreS name of officer administering oath	Notary Public, State of Title of officer administering oath
(2) Unsworn Declara	ation	OR	
My name is		, and my date of	birth is
	(street)	(city)	(state) (zip code) (country)
Executed in	County, State of	, on theday of	, 20
EXOCATOR III			(monur) (year)

CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 1

The C/OH Instruction G	uide explains how to	complete this form.	1 Filer ID (Ethics Comm	ission Filers)	2 Total pages fil	ed: 6
CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER	Ms/MRs/MR Mr.	FIRST Gerald	<u>Г</u> М	11 N.	OFFICE	USE ONLY
NAME	NICKNAME N/A	LAST Williamson	s	SUFFIX	Date Received	
CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS	ADDRESS / PO BOX: 1567 Carrell R	APT / SUITE #: load, Lufkin, Texas		ZIP CODE		
Change of Address			EXTENSION			
5 CANDIDATE/ OFFICEHOLDER PHONE	(936)	414-3421	EXTENSION		Date Hand-delivere	d or Date Postmarked
6 CAMPAIGN TREASURER	Ms/MRs/MR Mrs.	FIRST Mary Lynn		MI N/A	Date Processed	
NAME	NICKNAME N/A	LAST Williamson	\$	SUFFIX	Date Imaged	
7 CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS		o po box please): APT / Road, Lufkin, Texas			STATE;	ZIP CODE
(Residence or Business)						
8 CAMPAIGN TREASURER PHONE	(936)	PHONE NUMBER 635-9992	EXTENSION			
9 REPORT TYPE	X January 15	30th day befor	re election Runoff	B		after campaign appointment der Only)
	July 15	8th day before	election	ded Modified ting Limit	Final Rep	oort (Attach C/OH - FR)
	Month Day Year Month Day Year 11 / 3 / 23 THROUGH 12 / 31 / 23					
10 PERIOD COVERED		/ 3 / 23	THROUGH		/ 31 /	23
		/	E Runoff		/ /	23
COVERED	ELECTION DA	TE Year X Prima	Runoff Special 13 OFFICE SO	12 Other Description		
COVERED 11 ELECTION	11 ELECTION DAY Month Day 3 5 OFFICE HELD (if any) N/A THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE	Year X Prima Year X Prima 24 Gene	Runoff Special 13 OFFICE SO	Other Description OUGHT (if know County Cou	m) mmissioner P	Ct. 3
COVERED 11 ELECTION 12 OFFICE 14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL	Annth Day Month Day 3 5 OFFICE HELD (if any) N/A THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE THE CANDIDATE / OFFICE CONSENT. CANDIDATES	Year X Prima Year X Prima 24 Gene See of Political Contribution Scholder. THESE EXPENDITO S AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE RE	Runoff Special 13 OFFICE SO Angelina C	Other Description OUGHT (if know County Cou	m) mmissioner P	Ct. 3
COVERED 11 ELECTION 12 OFFICE 14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEE(S)	DELECTION DAY Month Day 3 5 OFFICE HELD (if any) N/A THIS BOX IS FOR NOTIC THE CANDIDATE / OFFIC CONSENT. CANDIDATES COMMITTEE TYPE	Year X Prima Year X Prima 24 Gene See OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIO EHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITE S AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE RE COMMITTEE NAME	Runoff Tay Runoff Tay Runoff Tay Special Tay Special	Other Description OUGHT (if know County Cou	m) mmissioner P	Ct. 3

CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

5 C/OH NAME Gerald W. Williamson		16 Filer ID (E	thics Commission Filers)
7 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAI PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)	N \$	0.00
	TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)	\$	1,000.00
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.	\$	0.00
	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$	2,135.93
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LA OF REPORTING PERIOD	AST DAY \$	1,000.00
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS A LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	OF THE \$	0.00
	swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is tr	rue and correct	and includes all information
re	quired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.	7	
	8.74	0	46
	Signature of C	Candidate or O	fficeholder
	Please complete either option belo	w:	
ACCOUNTY OF THE PERSON OF THE	——————————————————————————————————————		
(1) Affidavit	LAURA FLORES Notary Public State of Texas ID # 12816463-5 My Comm. Expires 01-29-2026		
NOTARY STAMP/SE	AL .		
011		2 na d	lay of February
1 to certif	which, witness my hand and seal of office. Lawa Flores No.	ary Pu	blic, State of T
Signature of officer adminis		/ Tit	le of officer administering oath
	OR		
(2) Unsworn Declara	tion		
My name is	, and my date of birth	ı is	
	Notes the state of	(state) (zip	
Executed in	County, State of , on the day of	onth)	20 (year)
	Signature of Ca	ndidate/Officeho	older (Declarant)
į			

SUBTOTALS - C/OH

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

19 FILER I	NAME W. Williamson	20 Filer ID (Ethics Com	missi	on Filers)
21 SCHEDULE SUBTOTALS NAME OF SCHEDULE			SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	1,000.00
2.	SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS			
3.	3. SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS			and the second s
4.	SCHEDULE E: LOANS			
5.	SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL C	ONTRIBUTIONS	\$	
6.	SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS		\$	
7.	SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICA	L CONTRIBUTIONS	\$	
8.	SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD		\$	
9.	SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL F	: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS		2,135.93
10.	SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A BUSINESS OF C/OH		\$	
11.	SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$	
12.	12. SCHEDULE K: INTEREST, CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CONTRIBUTIONS RETURNED TO FILER			

MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE A1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

The	Instruction Guide explains how to compl	lete this form.	1 Total pages Schedule A1:
FILER NAME Gerald W.	Williamson		3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
Date 1/06/2023	5 Full name of contributor out-of Benjamin D. Winston 6 Contributor address; City: P.O. Box 3261, Lufkin, Te	State; Zip Code	7 Amount of contribution (\$) 1,000.00
Principal occu /A	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	9 Employer (See Instru N/A	uctions)
Date	Full name of contributor out-o	f-state PAC (ID#	Amount of contribution (\$)
		r; State; Zip Code	
Principal occu	Dation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Instru	uctions)
Date	Size Section Section (Control of Control of	if-state PAC (ID#	(A) But a where a reconstruction control of the con
	Contributor address; City		
Principal occu	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Instr	uctions)
Date	Full name of contributor out-o	of-state PAC (ID#	_) Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address; City	r; State; Zip Code	
Principal occu	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Insti	ructions)

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS

SCHEDULE G

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)

Advertising Expense Accounting/Banking Consulting Expense Contributions/Donations Made By Candidate/Officeholder/Political Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services

Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense

Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor

Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

Gerald \ Date 11/06/2023 5 Payee name Republic Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/04/2023 Payee address Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Characteristic Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/04/2023 Category (Saccounting political contributions intended Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Payee name Accounting Candidate Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Payee address Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Payee address Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Payee address Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate Category (Consulting Category (Consulting Candidate Candidate Candidate Candidate Category (Consulting Candidate Candi	The Instruction Guide explains how to c	omplete this form.		
The public of th	² FILER NAME Gerald W. Williamson			mmission Filers)
753.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended 8 PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (c) Check Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/04/2023 Amount (\$) PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Payee name Harland Amount (\$) 32.93 Reimbursement from political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Amount (\$) Payee name Accounting Category (\$ Accounting Candidate Category (\$ Candidate Candidate Category (\$ Candidate Candida	e ican Party of Angelina Coun	ty		
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Purpose OF Candidate (c) Che (c) Che (c) Che (c) Che (c) Che (c) Candidate (ress; Chestnut Avenue, Lufkin, To	city: exas 75901	State;	Zip Code
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date Payee name Harland Amount (\$) Payee address and political contributions intended Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date Payee address and political contributions intended Category (\$ Accounting Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Date Payee name Anchor Anchor Payee address and political contributions intended Purpose OF Expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Category (\$ Category (\$ Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH Candidate expenditure to benefit C/OH	See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	(b) Description Filing fees for Republican Party of Angelina County		
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/04/2023 Harland Amount (\$) Payee address and political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Anchor Amount (\$) Payee address and political contributions intended Purpose OF Expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Payee address and political contributions intended Purpose OF Expenditure Category (\$ Candidate of the payee address and political contributions intended) Purpose OF Expenditure Category (\$ Category (\$ Consultin of the payee address and political contributions intended)	heck if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austir	n, TX, officeholder living exp	ense
Amount (\$) Reimbursement from political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Amount (\$) Reimbursement from political contributions intended Payee name Anchor Payee addr 1408 N. Payee addr 1408 N. Payee name Anchor Category (\$ Candidate of the contributions intended) Payee name Anchor Category (\$ Candidate of the contributions intended) Payee name Anchor Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Category (\$ Consultin of the contributions intended) Category (\$ Candidate of the contributions intended)	ate / Officeholder name	Office sought	O	ffice held
32.93 Reimbursement from political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Amount (\$) 625.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Category (\$ Accounting Accounting Candidate Accounting C	d Clarke/Genco FCU			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Anchor Amount (\$) 625.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Accounting Candidate	ress; . John Reddit Drive, Lufkin, ⁻	city; Texas 75904	State;	Zip Code
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Anchor Amount (\$) 625.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Candidate Cand	(See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ng Banking	Description Checks for payment expenses	nt of miscellaneous o	ampaign
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Date 11/22/2023 Anchor Amount (\$) 625.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended Purpose OF EXPENDITURE Candida	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Aust	tin, TX, officeholder living ex	pense
Amount (\$) Amount (\$) 625.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Candida	ate / Officeholder name	Office sought	(Office held
625.00 Reimbursement from political contributions intended PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE Category (Consultin	v Solutions, LLC			
PURPOSE OF CONSULTIN	^{dress;} I. Broadmoor, Lufkin, Texas	75904 City;	State;	Zip Code
Candida Candida	(See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) ng Expense	Description Consulting on: Photograph for Facebook and marketing purposes, Facebook and		ourposes, Facebook,
	Check if travel outside of Texas Complete Schedule T.	Check if Aus	stin, TX, officeholder living ex	cpense
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	date / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held
	ACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS			1